
2000 AMA/Wiseco/nunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/ 7 760 Brian Guetthoff Butler PA SUZ 5 2:50:55
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/MSR/Acerbis/IMS 8 295 Jason McCoy Ridgeley WV KTM 5 2:58:59

Grand National Cross Country Series 9 251 Kurt Eibell Arden NC YAM 5 3:06:09
Round 6 - Sparta, KY 10 57 Justin Maxwell Burgettstown PA KAW 5 3:08:51

April 29 & 30, 2000 11 449 Erik Leonard Bethel OH YAM 5 3:11:13

AFTERNOON BIKE RESULTS 12 405 Dustin Gibson Cumberland TN YAM 4 2:07:28
13 778 David Durkee Louisville KY KTM 4 3:03:57
14 394 Rich Jubak Norwalk OH YAM 3 1:50:36

Ol-Pro 15 559 Nick Tonnehill Martinsville IN GAS 2 2:13:42
1 4 Shane Watts Australia KAW 6 2:53:06 16 46 Aaron Johns Colliers WV KAW I 0:29:09
2 8 Doug Blackwell Parkersburg WV YAM 6 2:53:14 05-4st A
3 2 Fred Andrews Salem OH KAW 6 2:53:45 I 311 Vance Earl Blackburg SC SUZ 6 3:11:08
4 5 Bany E Hawk Jr Smithfield PA YAM 6 2:53:49 2 978 Harvey Whitaker Hazard KY KAW 6 3:13:16
5 19 Scott Summers Petersburg KY HON 6 2:54:23 3 33 Darius Lattea Homer WV YAM 6 3:15:16
6 906 Michael Lafferty Millville NJ KTM 6 2:54:29 4 49 Ryan Barrett Chrisman IL KTM 6 3:17:06
7 30 Mike Kiedrowski Acton CA SUZ 6 2:54:34 5 36 Curt Wilcox SUZ 6 3:20:11
8 3 Steve Hatch Alamo CA SUZ 6 2:56:05 6 64 Marty Michels Petersburg KY HON 5 2:51:09
9 9 Robbie Jenks New Straitsville OH YAM 6 2:56:17 7 918 John Oechsle W Henrietta NY YAM 5 2:53:30
10 47 Joshua McLevy Fairfield CT KTM 6 3:00:27 8 95 Thomas Asher Johnstown OH YAM 5 3:01:07
11 7 Paul Edmondson Brea CA KA W 6 3:00:49 9 134 Peny Peters Mt.Morris PA SUZ 5 3:02:50
12 23 Rodney Judson Malta OH GAS 6 3:01:59 10 158 Kyle Milne Pittsburgh PA YAM 3 1:43:00
13 24 Rod Stuckey Locust Grove GA KAW 6 3:04:21 11 66 Mike Decherd RockHill SC YAM 1 0:31:57
14 877 Scott Plessinger Hamilton OH KTM 6 3:04:24 06-VetA
15 14 Jim Jarrett Minerva OH SUZ 6 3:05:35 1 15 Steve McSwain Shelby NC KAW 6 3:06:54
16 928 John Maschino North Vemon IN TM 6 3:05:38 2 45 Jeffrey Hursh Painesville OH YAM 6 3:11:06
17 22 Richard Lafferty Millville NJ KTM 6 3:07:41 3 72 Dennis Decker Maybrook NY KTM 6 3:12:41
18 51 John Bennett Allison Park PA KAW 6 3:11:46 4 35 Richard Burbick Leetonia OH GAS 6 3:15:51
19 89 Hank Neff Stafford Springs CT KTM 6 3:15:10 5 39 Clark Munger McDonald PA HUS 6 3:17:23
20 305 Paul Allen Vanleer TN SUZ 6 3:16:53 6 943 Timmy Pool Cadiz KY KAW 6 3:17:29
21 148 James Reed Covington OH KTM 5 2:53: 11 7 766 Mark Guy Bowling Green KY YAM 6 3:19:55
22 16 Blair Bersano Pinconning MI GAS 4 2: 16:40 8 477 Wyles Griffith Cullman AL KTM 6 3:23:11
23 II Jason Raines Belfair WA YAM 3 1:26:19 9 763 Scott Martin Benton KY KAW 6 3:24:12
24 13 Randy Hawkins Travelers Rest SC YAM 3 1:26:44 10 899 Brian Niehaus Hamel IL HON 6 3:29:20
25 10 Joel Dengler Chatsworth NJ HUS 3 1:31 :36 II 749 David Bittner Frostburg MD HON 5 2:48:38
26 492 Lenny Baker Dayton OH YAM 3 1:51:34 12 63 Jim Maltba Grantsville MD YAM 5 2:52:30
27 I Rodney Smith Oakley CA SUZ 2 0:58:26 13 60 John Grimm Stow OH YAM 5 2:56:56
28 360 James Tretinik Wayesburg PA KTM 2 1:00:44 14 851 Jeffrey Lauth Indianapolis IN KA W 4 2:34:32
29 747 Mike Sampson Brazil IN TM 2 1:06:48 15 926 Ben Breedlove Columbus IN YAM 4 2:47:58
30 608 Jesse Thumser Tipp City OH YAM 2 1:12:41 16 286 Patrick Flynn Huntington IN KAW 2 1:13:04
31 267 Jesse Berthiaume Mendon MA KTM 1 0:28:42 17 474 Mark Herron Forestdale AL KTM I 0:33:46
02-0pen A 07-Senior A
I 29 Jeff Murgel McMurray PA YAM 6 3:12:19 I 27 Tim Shephard Sugar Grove OH YAM 6 3:10:59
2 32 Dave Gunn Wallingford CT HON 6 3: 16:42 2 356 Keith Rodgers Dover PA KAW 6 3:16:34
3 42 Jeff Melik Girard OH YAM 6 3: 18:45 3 97 Mark Smith Waterford MI KTM 6 3:22:12
4 256 Jeremy Berwanger Murray City OH KTM 6 3:23:56 4 102 Michael Holbert Mt. Moms PA YAM 5 2:49:26
5 55 Mark Adkins Hilliard OH KTM 6 3:25:03 5 124 John Kealey Mableton GA HON 5 2:50:37
6 52 Chad Coon Norwalk OH KTM 5 2:50:51 6 106 Troy Schlereth Mansfield OH HON 5 2:50:53
7 410 John Yamell Wood River IL KTM 5 3:03:46 7 400 Robert Kirchner Terre Haute In SUZ 5 2:56:07
8 59 Norman Feth Pittsburgh PA YAM 2 1:04:32 8 551 Barry Crone Dover PA YAM 5 2:56:46
03-250 A 9 86 Leo Schwab Lake Orion MI GAS 5 3:00:56
I 12 Chuck Woodford St. Clairsville OH KA W 6 2:59:21 10 79 Mike McCaITen Butler PA YAM 5 3:03:24
2 25 Andy Shea Hamilton OH KTM 6 3:04:53 11 753 Randy Mastin Whitehouse OH YAM 5 3:15:06
3 26 Aaron Kopp Rockville MD SUZ 6 3:07:52 12 789 David Scottow Frankfort KY KTM 4 2:38:40
4 447 Todd Morain Amherst OH KTM 6 3:08:52 13 273 Mike Johnston Cleveland OH HON 4 2:49:19
5 37 Marty Aloisio Grove City PA KTM 6 3:09:05 14 143 Greg Holden Clarksburg WV KTM 4 3:00:21
6 38 Daniel Beck Salem OH GAS 6 3:11:09 15 332 Owen Hightower Earl NC SUZ 3 2:00:38
7 31 Ryan Rodgers Dover PA KAW 6 3:12:47 16 58 Jeff Bonasera Farrell PA KAW I 0:32:25
8 82 Jonathan Wendell Fayetteville WV SUZ 6 3:14:10 17 123 Rick Thompson Mercer PA GAS I 0:36:58
9 898 John Roth Hartford IL" YAM 6 3:14:21 08-0pen B
10 725 Bill Atkinson Schuyelkill PA KTM 6 3:14:57 I 786 Mike Bradshaw Knoxville TN YAM 5 2:54:49
II 382 David Stickel Tampico IL HON 6 3:15:11 2 139 Troy Wertz Moon Township PA KAW 5 2:55:16
12 633 Shaun Wilcox Watsonville CA KTM 6 3:21:21 3 858 Todd Vess Fort Mill SC SUZ 5 2:55:19
13 290 Aaron Branham Pataskala OH HON 5 2:51:18 4 498 David Wolfe Bean Station TN KTM 5 2:55:43
14 865 David McWilliams Union KY SUZ 5 3:01:17 5 533 Kris Aldridge Wayne WV KTM 5 2:57:23
15 895 John Howell Fayetteville TN HON 5 3:01:25 6 645 John Karcz Monaca PA KTM 5 3:00:27
16 761 Billy Cooper Louisville KY KAW 5 3:04:14 7 67 Terry Hartman Slippery Rock Pa KTM 5 3:01 :40
17 530 Gary Stoffer Martins Ferry OH YAM 5 3:06:06 8 897 Roger Little Hazel Green AL YAM 5 3:02:13
18 373 Ricki McAtee Cutler OH SUZ 4 2:05:27 9 896 Robert Jacks New Market AL HON 5 3:03:23
19 658 Curtis Ryan Fairdale KY YAM 4 2:06:34 10 879 Anthony Walsworth La Porte IN KTM 5 3:04:04
20 77 Robert Hudnall Jr Dennison OH KAW 3 1:36:01 II 762 Lendell Smith Louisville KY KTM 5 3:09:29
21 44 Brad Hamrick Grover NC YAM 3 2:29:00 12 497 Bryan Hensley Greenville TN KTM 5 3:16:32
04-200 A 13 652 Ed Fessler Waddy KY KTM 5 3:22:08
I 41 Cole Calkins East Sparta OH KAW 6 3:06:11 14 923 Mark Willis Lexington KY KTM 4 2:31:32
2 951 Benny Leonard Bluff City TN KTM 6 3:10:47 15 875 Dan Kuchle Walton KY YAM 4 2:34:21
3 784 R J Bennett Sarver PA YAM 6 3:14:40 16 595 John Hammond Columbus OH KTM 4 3:01:30
4 40 Joshua Knapp Marietta OH KAW 6 3:17:29 17 470 Chad Jarvis Albany OH SUZ 3 1:43:37
5 87 Brett Zofchak Washington PA KA W 5 2:44:35 18 107 TedZak Pittsburgh PA KTM 3 1:57:57
6 613 Isaac Ackels Winchester OH KTM 5 2:50:41 19 81 Robert Hudnall Dennison OH KAW 2 1:08:47



20 155 Charles Schmitt Library PA KTM 2 1:24:36 5 92 Lionel Asselin Winsted CT YAM 5 2:55:52
09-250 B 6 795 John Warwick Heiskell TN HON 5 3:01:43
I 515 Blair Jackson Alpharetta GA SUZ 6 3:15:46 7 465 Ricky Whitley BeaverDam KY KAW 5 3:02:06
2 364 Brian Noffz Greenwood SC KAW 6 3:21:04 8 98 David Sheehan Charlotte NC HON 5 3:03:20
3 516 Sean Clayton Meadowlands PA KA W 5 2:48:46 9 919 Randy Smallwood Beaver PA SUZ 5 3:03:46
4 163 Len Kapton Oakdale PA KTM 5 2:50:20 10 887 Torn Haines Campbellsville KY YAM 5 3:04:38
5 816 Mike Monnig Cincinnati OH HON 5 2:51 :49 II 216 Jeffrey Davenport Riverdale GA KAW 5 3:07:53
6 716 Rodney Frank Cincinnati OH YAM 5 2:55:41 12 99 Kevin Freeman Weirton WV KAW 5 3:10:04
7 392 Chris Buzzelli Rootstown OH KTM 5 3:00:57 13 390 Mike Zibalia Midland PA SUZ 5 3:17:16
8 166 Mico Borsuk Harrisburg NC HON 5 3:01:13 14 782 Wayne Eby Fayetteville OH KAW 5 3:17:50
9 367 Chad L Smith Freetown IN TM 5 3:01:24 15 138 Thomas Webster New Cumberland WV SUZ 5 3:21:06
10 894 Scott Kirchoff Decker IN HON 5 3:02:44 16 141 Mark Cline Dravosburg PA KA W 4 2:58:52
II 172 Eric Hone Burgettstown PA SUZ 5 3:09:40 17 152 Anthony Petraitis Prosperity PA KAW 4 3:10:06
12 878 Bradley Hicks Cleveland TN KTM 5 3:14:14 18 819 Andy Hall Louisville KY KTM 3 2:06:24
13 511 Mark Willis Bellnawr NJ YAM 5 3:17:05 19 826 Thomas Hall Louisville KY KTM 3 2:23:02
14 164 Thomas Grogg Shinnston WV YAM 5 3:20:17 20 270 Kerry Ullon Bellefontaine OH YAM 2 1:15:03
15 876 Shane Elliott Union KY SUZ 5 3:26:41 21 358 Todd Lovett Columbia TN SUZ 2 1:24:45
16 495 Ryan Wuebbeling St. Peters MO YAM 3 1:36:21 22 285 Jeff Proffitt Matthews NC KA W I 0:36:32
17 486 Jason Jarvis Cutler OH YAM 3 1:42:23 23 387 Randy Covell RockFalls lL KAW 1 0:37:44
18 380 Jeremy Pelaston Greenville OH KA W 3 2:30:0 I 24 113 Syd Loveday Bethel Park PA KTM I 0:40: 10
19 336 Chris Turrin Cincinnati OH KAW 3 2:33:33 13-Senior B
20 893 John Barber Alliquippa PA YAM 2 1:07:12 1 731 Robin Miller Sugarcreek OH SUZ 5 2:58:56
21 275 Justin Schwartz Carroll OH SUZ 2 1:13:35 2 100 Benjamin Smith Nitro WV YAM 5 2:59:01
22 416 Jeremy Jarvis Wellston OH GAS 1 0:35:38 3 484 Mark Yukevich Avella PA YAM 5 3:01:23
10-200 B 4 130 Randall Hillegas Cumberland MD YAM 5 3:01:50
I 536 Mike Mihalik Aliquippa PA KTM 5 2:49:58 5 600 10 Hammock Edmond OK KAW 5 3:01:54
2 331 Anthony Glasso Allison Park PA SUZ 5 2:50:03 6 752 Douglas Noll Bethel Park PA HON 5 3:02:37
3 396 Robert Stock SteubenvilJle OH KAW 5 2:50:13 7 700 Tod Hammock Broken Arrow OK KAW 5 3:03:33
4 463 Chad Tallman East Palestine OH TM 5 2:53:59 8 137 Gary Maxwell Burgettstown PA KAW 5 3:10:14
5 74 Todd Morrow Sharon Pa KAW 5 2:55:11 9 542 Albert Ellis Winchester KY KTM 5 3:11:41
6 269 Michael Faulk Connersville IN SUZ 5 2:56:07 10 104 Michael Schwartz Carroll OH SUZ 5 3:11:44
7 167 Scott Watkins Leetonia OH KAW 5 2:59:29 II 217 Marty Thacker Leburn KY KAW 5 3:18:33
8 886 Nathan Alering Cincinnati OH YAM 5 2:59:31 12 366 Gary Jones Taylor Mill KY KTM 5 3:20:55
9 205 Shaun Dailey Jonesboro GA SUZ 5 3:02:14 13 234 Joseph Misinay Hermitage PA KAW 5 3:22:03
10 485 Matthew Yukevich Avella PA YAM 5 3:06:57 14 757 Hany Guenther Grove City Pa KTM 5 3:22:04
II 168 Justin Fluharty New Martinsville WV KTM 5 3:09:06 15 154 Robetrt Mormile Northfield OH KTM 4 2:40:18
12 929 Matt Findley Seymour IN TM 5 3:11:31 16 153 Lee Stere Canfield OH YAM 4 2:46:17
13 419 Forrest Tracey Clarksburg WV HON 5 3:23:59 17 450 Donald Bigley Carnegie PA HUS 4 2:47:06
14 797 Roscoe Thomas North Vernon IN KTM 5 3:33:16 18 930 Steven Camper Columbus OH KA W 4 2:52:06
15 436 Ryan Mayle Chesterhill OH GAS 4 2:28:02 19 892 Frederick Welton Salineville OH SUZ 4 3:00:09
16 431 Adam Aborn Stafford Spgs CT YAM 4 3:00:58 20 330 Steven Ayers Georgetown OH HON 4 3:07:50
17 724 Kenneth Rowan MtMonis PA KTM 4 3:03:36 21 770 Mike Branham Pataskala OH KTM 3 2:09:38
18 161 Brian Melik Girard OH KAW 3 1:46:58 O/A
19 767 Thomas Grundman Vincennes IN YAM 3 2:28:23 1 4 Shane Watts Australia KAW 6 2:53:06
11-4st B 2 8 Doug Blackwell Parkersburg WV YAM 6 2:53:14
I 601 Bryan Muscavitch Clarksville PA SUZ 5 2:48:22 3 2 Fred Andrews Salem OH KAW 6 2:53:45
2 310 Timmy Luckadoo Ellenboro NC SUZ 5 2:52:19 4 5 Barry E Hawk Jr Smithfield PA YAM 6 2:53:49
3 505 Jeffrey Hively Parkersburg WV YAM 5 2:57:43 5 19 Scott Summers Petersburg KY HON 6 2:54:23
4 863 Robert Moss Erlanger KY YAM 5 2:58:37 6 906 Michael Lafferty Millville NJ KTM 6 2:54:29
5 651 Paul Blaner Monongahela PA YAM 5 3:00:18 7 30 Mike Kiedrowski Acton CA SUZ 6 2:54:34
6 780 John Rowling LaGrange KY YAM 5 3:02:50 8 3 Steve Hatch Alamo CA SUZ 6 2:56:05
7 125 Jacob Coy Dover PA HON 5 3:03:16 9 9 Robbie Jenks New Straitsville OH YAM 6 2:56:17
8 202 Lanny Zeunges Cumberland MD SUZ 5 3:05:32 10 12 Chuck Woodford St. Clairsville OH KAW 6 2:59:21
9 122 Marshall Young Fairmont WV SUZ 5 3:05:59 II 47 Joshua McLevy Fairfield CT KTM 6 3:00:27
10 526 Matthew Shultz Slat Rock WV YAM 5 3:06:06 12 7 Paul Edmondson Brea CA KA W 6 3:00:49
II 723 Chris Burke Staffordsville KY SUZ 5 3:08:51 13 23 Rodney Judson Malta OH GAS 6 3:01:59
12 300 James Harris Independence KY HON 5 3:10:32 14 24 Rod Stuckey Locust Grove GA KAW 6 3:04:21
13 418 Mike Hanchett Sterling Hts Ml YAM 5 3:10:44 15 877 Scott Plessinger Hamilton OH KTM 6 3:04:24
14 296 Charles Weltz Manns Choice PA YAM 5 3:11:50 16 25 Andy Shea Hamilton OH KTM 6 3:04:53
15 809 Don Beadling McKeesport PA YAM 5 3:14:21 17 14 Jim Jarrett Minerva OH SUZ 6 3:05:35
16 210 David Riel Perryopolis PA HON 5 3:14:26 18 928 John Maschino North Vernon IN TM 6 3:05:38
17 881 Curt Reno Mason OH HON 5 3:21:20 19 41 Cole Calkins East Sparta OH KAW 6 3:06:11
18 764 Christopher Lovas Burlington KY HON 5 3:22:47 20 15 Steve McSwain Shelby NC KA W 6 3:06:54
19 772 Tim Rose Columbus IN KTM 5 3:30:00 21 22 Richard Lafferty Millville NJ KTM 6 3:07:41
20 654 Kirk Gilchrist Winchester KY HON 4 2:35:01 22 26 Aaron Kopp Rockville MD SUZ 6 3:07:52
21 381 Kevin Becktell Robinson IL HON 4 2:46:59 23 447 Todd Morain Amherst OH KTM 6 3:08:52
22 118 Shane Munger North East PA YAM 4 2:48:02 24 37 Marty Aloisio Grove City PA KTM 6 3:09:05
23 653 Travis Lane Corydon IN HON 4 2:50:11 25 951 Benny Leonard Bluff City TN KTM 6 3:10:47
24 882 Jason Lemley MtMon-is PA YAM 4 2:53:48 26 27 Tim Shephard Sugar Grove OH YAM 6 3:10:59
25 448 Ross Blaner Jr. Monongahela PA HON 4 3:18:09 27 45 Jeffrey Hursh Painesville OH YAM 6 3:11:06
26 969 Kevin Sparks Georgetown KY YAM 3 1:55:03 28 311 Vance Earl Blackburg SC SUZ 6 3:11:08
27 245 Robert French Cumberland MD HON 3 2:27:58 29 38 Daniel Beck Salem OH GAS 6 3:11:09
28 206 Noel S Cook Polkville NC YAM 2 1:10:15 30 51 John Bennett Allison Park PA KAW 6 3:11:46
12-Vet B 31 29 Jeff Murgel McMuITdY PA YAM 6 3:12:19
I 62 Ray Owens Pittsburgh PA KTM 5 2:53:53 32 72 Dennis Decker Maybrook NY KTM 6 3:12:41
2 169 David Powell Ashtabula OH YAM 5 2:55:30 33 31 Ryan Rodgers Dover PA KAW 6 3:12:47
3 891 Ruel Jones Nashville TN YAM 5 2:55:43 34 978 Harvey Whitaker Hazard KY KAW 6 3:13:16
4 90 Todd Temple West Chester PA KTM 5 2:55:45 35 82 Jonathan Wendell Fayettevi lle WV SUZ 6 3:14:10



36 898 John Roth Hartford IL YAM 6 3:14:21 114 484 Mark Yukevich Avella PA YAM 5 3:01:23
37 784 R J Bennett Sarver PA YAM 6 3:14:40 115 367 Chad L Smith Freetown IN TM 5 3:01:24
38 725 Bill Atkinson Schuyelkill PA KTM 6 3:14:57 116 895 John Howell Fayetteville TN HON 5 3:01:25
39 89 Hank Neff Stafford Springs CT KTM 6 3:15:10 117 67 Terry Hartman Slippery Rock Pa KTM 5 3:01:40
40 382 David Stickel Tampico IL HON 6 3:15:11 118 795 John Warwick Heiskell TN HON 5 3:01 :43
41 33 Darius Lattea Homer WV YAM 6 3:15:16 119 130 Randall Hillegas Cumberland MD YAM 5 3:01:50
42 515 Blair Jackson Alpharetta GA SUZ 6 3:15:46 120 600 JDHammock Edmond OK KAW 5 3:01:54
43 35 Richard Burbick Leetonia OH GAS 6 3:15:51 121 465 Ricky Whitley BeaverDam KY KAW 5 3:02:06
44 356 Keith Rodgers Dover PA KAW 6 3:16:34 122 897 Roger Little Hazel Green AL YAM 5 3:02:13
45 32 Dave Gunn Wallingford CT HON 6 3:16:42 123 205 Shaun Dailey Jonesboro GA SUZ 5 3:02:14
46 305 Paul Allen Vanleer TN SUZ 6 3:16:53 124 752 Douglas Noll Bethel Park PA HON 5 3:02:37
47 49 Ryan Barrett Chrisman IL KTM 6 3:17:06 125 894 Scott Kirchoff Decker IN HON 5 3:02:44
48 39 Clark Munger McDonald PA HUS 6 3:17:23 126 134 Perry Peters Mt. Morris PA SUZ 5 3:02:50
50 40 Joshua Knapp Marietta OH KAW 6 3:17:29 127 780 John Row1ing LaGrange KY YAM 5 3:02:50
49 943 Timmy Pool Cadiz KY KAW 6 3:17:29 128 125 Jacob Coy Dover PA HON 5 3:03:16
51 42 Jeff Melik Girard OH YAM 6 3:18:45 129 98 David Sheehan Charlotte NC HON 5 3:03:20
52 766 Mark Guy Bowling Green KY YAM 6 3:19:55 130 896 Robert Jacks NewMarket AL HON 5 3:03:23
53 36 Curt Wilcox SUZ 6 3:20:11 131 79 Mike Mcf'arren Butler PA YAM 5 3:03:24
54 364 Brian Noffz Greenwood SC KAW 6 3:21:04 132 700 TodHammock Broken Arrow OK KAW 5 3:03:33
55 633 Shaun Wilcox Watsonville CA KTM 6 3:21:21 134 410 John Yarnell Wood River IL KTM 5 3:03:46
56 97 Mark Smith Waterford MI KTM 6 3:22:12 133 919 Randy Smallwood Beaver PA SUZ 5 3:03:46
57 477 Wyles Griffith Cullman AL KTM 6 3:23:11 135 879 Anthony Walsworth La Porte IN KTM 5 3:04:04
58 256 Jeremy Berwanger Murray City OH KTM 6 3:23:56 136 761 Billy Cooper Louisville KY KAW 5 3:04:14
59 763 Scott Martin Benton KY KA W 6 3:24:12 137 887 Tom Haines Campbellsville KY YAM 5 3:04:38
60 55 Mark Adkins Hilliard OH KTM 6 3:25:03 138 202 Lanny Zeunges Cumberland MD SUZ 5 3:05:32
61 899 Brian Niehaus Hamel lL HON 6 3:29:20 139 122 Marshall Young Fairmont WV SUZ 5 3:05:59
62 87 Brett Zofchak Washington PA KA W 5 2:44:35 140 526 Matthew Shultz Slat Rock WV YAM 5 3:06:06
63 601 Bryan Muscavitch Clarksville PA SUZ 5 2:48:22 141 530 Gary Stoffer Martins Ferry OH YAM 5 3:06:06
64 749 David Bittner Frostburg MD HON 5 2:48:38 142 251 Kurt Eibell Arden NC YAM 5 3:06:09
65 516 Sean Clayton Meadowlands PA KA W 5 2:48:46 143 485 Matthew Yukevich Avella PA YAM 5 3:06:57
66 102 Michael Holbert Mt. Moms PA YAM 5 2:49:26 144 216 Jeffrey Davenport Riverdale GA KAW 5 3:07:53
67 536 Mike Mihalik Aliquippa PA KTM 5 2:49:58 146 57 Justin Maxwell Burgettstown PA KAW 5 3:08:51
68 331 Anthony Glasso Allison Park PA SUZ 5 2:50:03 145 723 Chris Burke Staffordsville KY SUZ 5 3:08:51
69 396 Robert Stock SteubenviIlle OH KAW 5 2:50:13 147 168 Justin Fluharty New Martinsville WV KTM 5 3:09:06
70 163 Len Kapton Oakdale PA KTM 5 2:50:20 148 762 Lendell Smith Louisville KY KTM 5 3:09:29
71 124 John Kealey Mableton GA HON 5 2:50:37 149 172 Eric Hone Burgettstown PA SUZ 5 3:09:40
72 613 Isaac Ackels Winchester OH KTM 5 2:50:41 150 99 Kevin Freeman Weirton WV KAW 5 3:10:04
73 52 Chad Coon Norwalk OH KTM 5 2:50:51 151 137 Gary Maxwell Burgettstown PA KAW 5 3:10:14
74 106 Troy Schlereth Mansfield OH HON 5 2:50:53 152 300 James Hams Independence KY HON 5 3:10:32
75 760 Brian Guetthoff Butler PA SUZ 5 2:50:55 153 418 Mike Hanchett Sterling Hts MI YAM 5 3:10:44
76 64 Marty Michels Petersburg KY HON 5 2:51 :09 154 449 Erik Leonard Bethel OH YAM 5 3:11:13
77 290 Aaron Branham Pataskala OH HON 5 2:51:18 155 929 Matt Findley Seymour IN TM 5 3:11:31
78 816 Mike Monnig Cincinnati OH HON 5 2:51 :49 156 542 Albert Ellis Winchester KY KTM 5 3:11:41
79 310 Timmy Luckadoo Ellenboro NC SUZ 5 2:52:19 157 104 Michael Schwartz Carroll OH SUZ 5 3:11 :44
80 63 Jim Maltba Grantsville MD YAM 5 2:52:30 158 296 Charles Weltz Manns Choice PA YAM 5 3: 11:50
81 148 James Reed Covington OH KTM 5 2:53:11 159 878 Bradley Hicks Cleveland TN KTM 5 3:14:14
82 918 John Oechsle W Henrietta NY YAM 5 2:53:30 160 809 Don Beadling McKeesport PA YAM 5 3:14:21
83 62 Ray Owens Pittsburgh PA KTM 5 2:53:53 161 210 David Riel Perryopolis PA HON 5 3:14:26
84 463 Chad Tallman East Palestine OH TM 5 2:53:59 162 753 Randy Mastin Whitehouse OH YAM 5 3:15:06
85 786 Mike Bradshaw Knoxville TN YAM 5 2:54:49 163 497 Bryan Hensley Greenville TN KTM 5 3:16:32
86 74 Todd Morrow Sharon Pa KAW 5 2:55:11 164 511 Mark Willis Bellnawr NJ YAM 5 3: 17:05
87 139 Troy Weltz Moon Township PA KAW 5 2:55:16 165 390 Mike Zibalia Midland PA SUZ 5 3:17:16
88 858 Todd Vess Fort Mill SC SUZ 5 2:55:19 166 782 Wayne Eby Fayetteville OH KAW 5 3:17:50
89 169 David Powell Ashtabula OH YAM 5 2:55:30 167 217 Marty Thacker Leburn KY KAW 5 3:18:33
90 716 Rodney Frank Cincinnati OH YAM 5 2:55:41 168 164 Thomas Grogg Shinnston WV YAM 5 3:20:17
92 498 David Wolfe Bean Station TN KTM 5 2:55:43 169 366 Gary Jones Taylor Mill KY KTM 5 3:20:55
91 891 Ruel Jones Nashville TN YAM 5 2:55:43 170 138 Thomas Webster New Cumberland WV SUZ 5 3:21:06
93 90 Todd Temple West Chester PA KTM 5 2:55:45 171 881 Curt Reno Mason OH HON 5 3:21:20
94 92 Lionel Asselin Winsted CT YAM 5 2:55:52 172 234 Joseph Misinay Hermitage PA KAW 5 3:22:03
95 269 Michael Faulk Connersville IN SUZ 5 2:56:07 173 757 Harry Guenther Grove City Pa KTM 5 3:22:04
96 400 Robert Kirchner Terre Haute In SUZ 5 2:56:07 174 652 Ed Fessler Waddy KY KTM 5 3:22:08
97 551 Bany Crone Dover PA YAM 5 2:56:46 175 764 Christopher Lovas Burlington KY HON 5 3:22:47
98 60 John Grimm Stow OH YAM 5 2:56:56 176 419 Forrest Tracey Clarksburg WV HON 5 3:23:59
99 533 Kris Aldridge Wayne WV KTM 5 2:57:23 177 876 Shane Elliott Union KY SUZ 5 3:26:41
100 505 Jeffrey Hively Parkersburg WV YAM 5 2:57:43 178 772 Tim Rose Columbus IN KTM 5 3:30:00
101 863 Robert Moss Erlanger KY YAM 5 2:58:37 179 797 Roscoe Thomas North Vernon IN KTM 5 3:33:16
102 731 Robin Miller Sugarcreek OH SUZ 5 2:58:56 180 373 Ricki McAtee Cutler OH SUZ 4 2:05:27
103 295 Jason McCoy Ridgeley WV KTM 5 2:58:59 181 658 Curtis Ryan Fairdale KY YAM 4 2:06:34
104 100 Benjamin Smith Nitro WV YAM 5 2:59:01 182 405 Dustin Gibson Cumberland TN YAM 4 2:07:28
105 167 Scott Watkins Leetonia OH KA W 5 2:59:29 183 16 Blair Bersano Pinconning MI GAS 4 2:16:40
106 886 Nathan Alering Cincinnati OH YAM 5 2:59:31 184 436 Ryan Mayle Chesterhill OH GAS 4 2:28:02
107 651 Paul Blaner Monongahela PA YAM 5 3:00:18 185 923 Mark Willis Lexington KY KTM 4 2:31:32
108 645 John Karcz Monaca PA KTM 5 3:00:27 186 875 Dan Kuchle Walton KY YAM 4 2:34:21
109 86 Leo Schwab Lake Orion MI GAS 5 3:00:56 187 851 Jeffrey Lauth Indianapolis IN KA W 4 2:34:32
110 392 Chris Buzzelli Rootstown OH KTM 5 3:00:57 188 654 Kirk Gilchrist Winchester KY HON 4 2:35:01
III 95 Thomas Asher Johnstown OH YAM 5 3:01:07 189 789 David Scottow Frankfort KY KTM 4 2:38:40
112 166 Mico Borsuk Harrisburg NC HON 5 3:01:13 190 154 Robetrt Mormile Northfield OH KTM 4 2:40: 18
113 865 David McWilliams Union KY SUZ 5 3:01:17 191 153 Lee Stere Canfield OH YAM 4 2:46:17



192 381 Kevin Becktell Robinson IL HON 4 2:46:59
193 450 Donald Bigley Carnegie PA HUS 4 2:47:06
194 926 Ben Breedlove Columbus IN YAM 4 2:47:58
195 118 Shane Munger North East PA YAM 4 2:48:02
196 273 Mike Johnston Cleveland OH HON 4 2:49: 19
197 653 Travis Lane Corydon IN HON 4 2:50: 11
198 930 Steven Camper Columbus OH KAW 4 2:52:06
199 882 Jason Lemley MtMorris PA YAM 4 2:53:48
200 141 Mark Cline Dravosburg PA KAW 4 2:58:52
201 892 Frederick Welton Salineville OH SUZ 4 3:00:09
202 143 Greg Holden Clarksburg WV KTM 4 3:00:21
203 431 Adam Aborn Stafford Spgs CT YAM 4 3:00:58
204 595 John Hammond Columbus OH KTM 4 3:01:30
205 724 Kenneth Rowan MtMorris PA KTM 4 3:03:36
206 778 David Durkee Louisville KY KTM 4 3:03:57
207 330 Steven Ayers Georgetown OH HON 4 3:07:50
208 152 Anthony Petraitis Prosperity PA KAW 4 3:10:06
209 448 Ross Blaner Jr. Monongahela PA HON 4 3:18:09
210 11 Jason Raines Belfair WA YAM 3 1:26:19
211 13 Randy Hawkins Travelers Rest SC YAM 3 1:26:44
212 10 Joel Dengler Chatsworth NJ HUS 3 1:31:36
213 77 Robert Hudnall Jr Dennison OH KAW 3 1:36:01
214 495 Ryan Wuebbeling St. Peters MO YAM 3 1:36:21
215 486 Jason Jarvis Cutler OH YAM 3 1:42:23
216 158 Kyle Milne Pittsburgh PA YAM 3 1:43:00
217 470 Chad Jarvis Albany OH SUZ 3 1:43:37
218 161 Brian Melik Girard OH KAW 3 1:46:58
219 394 Rich Jubak Norwalk OH YAM 3 1:50:36
220 492 Lenny Baker Dayton OH YAM 3 1:51:34
221 969 Kevin Sparks Georgetown KY YAM 3 1:55:03
222 107 TedZak Pittsburgh PA KTM 3 1:57:57
223 332 Owen Hightower Earl NC SUZ 3 2:00:38
224 819 Andy Hall Louisville KY KTM 3 2:06:24
225 770 Mike Branham Pataskala OH KTM 3 2:09:38
226 826 Thomas Hall Louisville KY KTM 3 2:23:02
227 245 Robert French Cumberland MD HON 3 2:27:58
228 767 Thomas Grundman Vincennes IN YAM 3 2:28:23
229 44 Brad Hamrick Grover NC YAM 3 2:29:00
230 380 Jeremy Pel aston Greenville OH KAW 3 2:30:01
231 336 Chris Turrin Cincinnati OH KA W 3 2:33:33
232 1 Rodney Smith Oakley CA SUZ 2 0:58:26
233 360 James Tretinik Wayesburg PA KTM 2 1:00:44
234 59 Norman Feth Pittsburgh PA YAM 2 1:04:32
235 747 Mike Sampson Brazil IN TM 2 1:06:48
236 893 John Barber Alliquippa PA YAM 2 1:07:12
237 81 Robert Hudnall Dennison OH KAW 2 1:08:47
238 206 Noel S Cook Polkville NC YAM 2 1:10:15
239 608 Jesse Thumser Tipp City OH YAM 2 1:12:41
240 286 Patrick Flynn Huntington IN KAW 2 1:13:04
241 275 Justin Schwartz Carroll OH SUZ 2 1:13:35
242 270 KenyUllon Bellefontaine OH YAM 2 1:15:03
243 155 Charles Schmitt Library PA KTM 2 1:24:36
244 358 Todd Lovett Columbia TN SUZ 2 1:24:45
245 559 Nick Tonnehill Martinsville IN GAS 2 2:13:42
246 267 Jesse Berthiaume Mendon MA KTM I 0:28:42
247 46 Aaron Johns Colliers WV KAW I 0:29:09
248 66 Mike Decherd RockHill SC YAM I 0:31:57
249 58 Jeff Bonasera Farrell PA KA W I 0:32:25
250 474 Mark Herron Forestdale AL KTM 1 0:33:46
251 416 Jeremy Jarvis Wellston OH GAS I 0:35:38
252 285 Jeff Proffitt Matthews NC KAW 1 0:36:32
253 123 Rick Thompson Mercer PA GAS I 0:36:58
254 387 Randy Covell Rock Falls IL KAW I 0:37:44
255 113 Syd Loveday Bethel Park PA KTM 1 0:40:10


